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(c) and (d) I. Major deposits brought under commercial exploitation during 1982 are :

(i) Copper orc in Malanjkhand, Balaghat District, Madhya®
Pradesh by Hindustan Copper
Limited.

(i1) Lead Zinc deposits in

Rajpura-Dariba in Rajasthan.

(iij) Sargipalli Lead deposits in Qrissa.

II. Major deposit under development area :

(i) Lead-zinc ores at Rampur-Agucha and Baroi in Rajasthan.

(ii) Dariba-Chandmari Copper
Qre in Rajasthan.

II1. In addition, 87 new mines Were opened in different states during 1982 for Bauxite, Calcite, Chalk, Chinaclay, Chromite, Dolomite, Fircclay Graphite, Gypsum, Limestone, Magnesite, Magnesite, Manganese ore, Mica, Quartz, Silica sand, Soapstonc etc.

Licence For Producing Soft Drinks

8138. SHRI CHINTAMANI

JENA : Will the Minister of Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether any foreign company has applied for a licence for producing soft drinks in India ;

(b) if so, the names of these concerns ; and

(¢) the: steps taken by Government for permitting them to establish their units in India ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI NARAYAN DUTT TIWARI):
(a) No Sir.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise.
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Withdrawal Of Permission For
Holding Rally Of Ex-Servicemen

8139. SHRI HANNAN MOLLAH :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that for onc rally of Ex-Servicemen pcrmission was withdrawan recently;

(b) if so. the reasons therefor;

(¢) whether Government are aware of the anguish of the Ex-Scrvicemen for this act of the authoritics; and

(d) whether Government propose to find out who were responsible for this high-handed attitude and take proper action against them ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUB BAIHA)

(a) to (¢) Itis true, Sir that the All India Ex-Scrvicemen Welfare Association wanted to hold a rally at the Boat Club on the 29th October, 1982.
They had applied for permission to hold the rally and to use loud speaker. In accordance with the dccision taken not to allow any rally till the Asian Games were over, the permission to hold the rally at Boat Club by the Ex-Scrvicemen could not be granted.

(d) Does not arises in review of the reply to parts (a), (b) and (c) of the question.

Effect of Duty Concession On Manufacture of Cars

8140. SHRI CHIRANIJI LAL SHA-
RMA: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleascd to state -

(a) the effect of the recent customs and excise duty concessions given to help the manufacture of small cars and two-wheelers on their production;

